
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037623-2025 

Contract

Supply of Firefighting Hose and Associated Parts

South Wales Fire and Rescue Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037623

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04de7d  

Published 7 July 2025, 8:51am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South Wales Fire and Rescue Service

South Wales Fire and Rescue Service Headquarters, Forest View Business Park, Llantrisant

Llantrisant

CF72 8LX

Contact

Michelle Thomas

Email

m1-thomas@southwales-fire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1443232082

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037623-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037623-2025
mailto:m1-thomas@southwales-fire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Fax

+44 1443232180

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southwales-fire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0360

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.southwales-fire.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0360


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Firefighting Hose and Associated Parts

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44482100 - Fire hoses

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

South Wales Fire and Rescue Service (SWFRS) were seeking a supplier to provide
firefighting hose and associated parts for use on our fire appliances.

The contract has been awarded for an initial period of 2 years. There is also an option to
extend the contract for up to a further 24 months.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £220,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44165100 - Hoses

35111000 - Firefighting equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

South Wales Fire and Rescue Service (SWFRS) were seeking a supplier to provide
firefighting hose and associated parts for use on our fire appliances.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Lead Times / Weighting: 35

Quality criterion - Name: Returns and Defects / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Provision of spare parts / Weighting: 7.5

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability - Resources / Weighting: 0.5

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability - Operational Emissions / Weighting: 0.5

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability - Operational Emissions / Weighting: 0.5

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability - Environmental Accreditation / Weighting: 0.5

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability - Waste / Weighting: 0.5

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-004872

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SWEU061

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

/Notice/004872-2025


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CMT FLEXIBLES LIMITED

High Timbers The Kedges, Wichenford

Worcester

WR66YE

Telephone

+44 1384480197

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG12 - Worcestershire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £220,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:153068)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-25T17:08:35+0100
	TCPDF




